Illinois law.
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Section 1250.920  Level of Findings 

a)	All reviews performed by the State Agency are areawide.  The State Agency shall make areawide findings and may make institution specific findings on the appropriateness of an institutional health service.  The State Agency will promulgate only areawide findings during the first five year review cycle. 

b)	Areawide findings as defined in Section 1250.320 reflect the appropriateness of a specific institutional health service as offered over the entire health service area or state.  Institution specific findings as defined in Section 1250.320 reflect the appropriateness of a specific institutional health service at a given facility. 
